US Agent for Service of Process LETTER OF ATTESTATION

TO:

Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

US Agent for Service of Process:

Company Name: swinway inc

FRN: 0033427451 Contact Name: Karl Xie

Address: 123 South 16th Avenue suite A, Brighton, Co 80601, US

Telephone No: 1-866-958-6988 Email: karl@anrantech.com

This letter is to confirm that the US Agent for Service of Process accepts responsibility to act as a local representative on behalf of (Shenzhen Anran Security Technology Co., Ltd).

The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

Applicant:

Company name: Shenzhen Anran Security Technology Co., Ltd

Product Description: Security Camera

Grantee code: 2AZUX FCC ID: 2AZUX-L1 Contact Name: Hans Yi

Address: No.290, Jihua Road, Jihua street, Longgang District, Shenzhen, No.112

Telephone No: 18826978584 Email: Hans@dl-cert.com

The Applicant is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

This Agreement is valid until (product lifetime).

Date: 2.22.2023

US Agent for Service of Process's Name: Karl Xie
Title: Compliance Manager
Korl Xie
_